FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 LN/8 0651-0027

ADDRESS.



04-14-2000

101320472

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	[12311999]
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Century Maintenance Sur	oply, Inc. 12311999
Formerly	
Individual Consel Bortoschin	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Century Services, L	,.P.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address Wassi 10050 Cash Rd., Sui	
	L n 1
Address (line 1) 10030 Casti Ro., Sul	te 1
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	te 1
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Stafford	Texas 77477
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Stafford City	Texas 77477 State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Stafford City	Texas 77477 State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Stafford City	Texas State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Stafford City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Texas State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Stafford City Individual General Partnership X	Texas State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Stafford City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Texas State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Stafford City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	Texas State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Stafford City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati FOR CO DMGUYEN 00000130 1929737	Texas State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Texas Zip Code Zip Code Assignment is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Stafford City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati FOR CO DHGUYEN 00000130 1929737 40.00 00 375.00 00	Texas State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation music be a separate document from Assignment.) In the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation music be a separate document from Assignment.)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B	Pag	je 2	U.S. Department or Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	ntative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Par	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Nar	ne and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 71322340)34
Name Joh	n S. Egbert		
Address (line 1) Har	rison & Egbert		
Address (line 2) 101	8 Preston, Suite 100		
Address (line 3) Hou	ston, Texas 77002		
Address (line 4)			
1 ugco	e total number of pages of the at g any attachments.	tached conveyance document	# 6
Trademark Applicat	tion Number(s) or Registrati	•	dditional numbers attached
	Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration N		
	Application Number(s)	Registration Nur	
1929737 2	200066	74586806 7523154	75688086
1932999 2	243286	75108390 7538315	75693653
2042926		75120544 -7538946	75697620
Number of Properti	es Enter the total number of p	properties involved. #	5
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4	15.00
Method of Paymen Deposit Account	nt: Enclosed X [Deposit Account	
	deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account	= ,, ,, ,,	-0879

Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

John S. Egbert

Name of Person Signing

3/7/2000 Date Signed

No

X

Yes

FORM PTO-1618C Expres 06/30/99 _M8 0651-002/

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying P Enter Additional Co	Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attace conveying Party	:hed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Century Maintenance Supply, Inc.	12311999
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation	Association
Other		
X Citizenship	p State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
Receiving Pa	Arty Leceiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name	Century Services, L.P.	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)	10050 Cash Rd., Suite 1	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	Stafford Texas City State/Country	77477 Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to	be recorded is an
Corporation	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative: (Designation m	f the receiving party is n the United States, an
Corporation	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative: (Designation m	t the receiving party is n the United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate
Other Citizenship Trademark A	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative: (Designation m document from document from Plaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additionable and the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH)	the receiving party is note United States, an a domestic should be attached ust be a separate the Assignment)
Other Citizenship Trademark A	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation m document from document from Ip/State of Incorporation/Organization	the receiving party is note United States, and a domestic should be attached ust be a separate (the Assignment) conal numbers attached is same property).
Other X Citizenship Trademark A Enter either the 1	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative: (Designation m document from document from Plaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additionable and the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH)	the receiving party is note United States, and a domestic should be attached ust be a separate (the Assignment) conal numbers attached is same property).
Other X Citizenship Trademark A Enter either the 1	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation m document from document from Ip/State of Incorporation/Organization	the receiving party is note United States, and a domestic should be attached ust be a separate (the Assignment) conal numbers attached is same property).
Other X Citizenship Trademark A Enter either the 1	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation m document from document from Ip/State of Incorporation/Organization	the receiving party is note United States, and a domestic should be attached ust be a separate (the Assignment) conal numbers attached is same property).
Other Citizenship Trademark A	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation m document from document from Ip/State of Incorporation/Organization	the receiving party is note United States, and a domestic should be attached ust be a separate (the Assignment) conal numbers attached is same property).
Other Citizenship Trademark A	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation m document from document from Ip/State of Incorporation/Organization	the receiving party is note United States, and a domestic should be attached ust be a separate (the Assignment) conal numbers attached is same property).
Other Citizenship Trademark A	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation m document from document from Ip/State of Incorporation/Organization	the receiving party is note United States, and a domestic should be attached ust be a separate (the Assignment) conal numbers attached is same property).
Other Citizenship Trademark A	assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative (Designation m document from document from Ip/State of Incorporation/Organization	the receiving party is note United States, and a domestic should be attached ust be a separate (the Assignment) conal numbers attached is same property).

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is entered into effective as of December 31, 1999 between Century Maintenance Supply, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose principal business address is 10050 Cash Rd., Suite 1, Stafford, Texas 77477 ("Assignor") and Century Services, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership whose principal business address is 10050 Cash Rd., Suite 1, Stafford, Texas 77477 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Century Maintenance Supply, Inc.has adopted, used and is using the registered marks referenced in Schedule A, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS Century Maintenance Supply, Inc. has adopted, used and is using the registered marks referenced in Schedule B, which are registered with the Secretary of State of the State of Texas;

WHEREAS Century Maintenance Supply, Inc. has applied for registration of the marks referenced in Schedule C, for which applications for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS Century Services, L.P. is desirous of acquiring said marks and any and all rights, titles and interests thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for goods and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks set forth in Schedules A, B and C, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations and applications for registration thereof.
- 2. <u>Governing Laws</u>. This Assignment shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to any choice of law or conflict of law provision or rule (whether the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Assignment Agreement to be effective as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

CENTURY MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, INC

By:

Richard E. Penick, Vice President

ASSIGNEE:

CENTURY SERVICES, L.P.

By: It's General Partner

Century GP Management, L.L.C.

Richard E. Penick, Manager

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK: RIO

REGISTRATION NO.: 1,929,737 REGISTERED: Oct. 24, 1995

TRADEMARK: SUN KING
REGISTRATION NO.: 1,932,999
REGISTERED: Nov. 7, 1995

TRADEMARK: COMFORT RANGE

REGISTRATION NO.: 2,042,926 REGISTERED: Mar. 4, 1997

TRADEMARK: TACOMA
REGISTRATION NO.: 2,200,066
REGISTERED: Oct. 27, 1998

TRADEMARK: **BAJA**REGISTRATION NO.: 2,243,286
REGISTERED: May 4, 1999

SCHEDULE B

TEXAS TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK: CENTURY

REGISTRATION NO.: 56,052

REGISTERED: Sept. 3, 1996

TRADEMARK: CENTURY A/C SUPPLY & Design

REGISTRATION NO.: 56,053

REGISTERED: Sept. 3, 1996

-2-

SCHEDULE C

APPLICATIONS FOR FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

TRADEMARK: BOSS

SERIAL NO.: 74/586,806 FILED: Oct. 18, 1994

SERVICE MARK: **CENTURY A/C SUPPLY**

SERIAL NO.: 75/108,390 FILED: May 23, 1996

SERVICE MARK: CENTURY MAINTENANCE SUPPLY

SERIAL NO.: 75/120,544 FILED: May 23, 1996

TRADEMARK: BRIGHTON SERIAL NO.: 75/231,548 FILED: Jan. 27, 1997

TRADEMARK: ASPEN
SERIAL NO.: 75/383,155
FILED: Oct. 31, 1997

TRADEMARK: **DUROGUARD** SERIAL NO.: 75/389,463 Nov. 13, 1997

TRADEMARK: CHAMPION SERIAL NO.: 75/688,086 Apr. 22, 1999

TRADEMARK: CHAMPION BLIND DRAPERY & Design

SERIAL NO.: 75/693,653 FILED: Apr. 23, 1999

TRADEMARK: CHAMPION VINYL

SERIAL NO.: 75/697,620 FILED: May 3, 1999

TRADEMARK: CHAMPION METAL

SERIAL NO.: 75/697,614 FILED: May 3, 1999

-3-

TRADEMARK: CHAMPION PLUS

SERIAL NO.: 75/697,622 FILED: May 3, 1999

RECORDED: 03/14/2000